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New Jersey County Extension Agents & Contacts  
 

Atlantic County 
Richard VanVranken, County Extension Dept. Head, County Agricultural Agent 

 
Phone: 609-625-0056   
Email: vanvranken@njaes.rutgers.edu 
 
Deborah L. Cole, County 4-H Agent 
 
Phone: 609-625-0056 
Email: dcole@njaes.rutgers.edu 

 
Bergen County 

Joel S. Flagler, County Extension Dept. Head, County Agricultural Agent 
 

Phone: 201-336-6781 
Email: flagler@njaes.rutgers.edu 

 
Burlington County 

Raymond J. Samulis, County Agricultural Agent 
 

Phone: 609-265-5050 
Email: samulis@njaes.rutgers.edu 
 
William Bamka, County Agricultural Agent 

 
Phone: 609-265-5050 
Email: bamka@njaes.rutgers.edu 
 
Gloria Kraft, County 4-H Agent 
 
Phone: 609-265-5052 
Email: kraft@njaes.rutgers.edu 

 
Camden County  

Mike Haberland, Environmental and Resource Management Agent 
 
 Phone: 856-566-2900 
 Email: haberland@njaes.rutgers.edu 
 
 Sharon Kinsey, County 4-H Agent 
 

Phone: 856-566-2908 
Email: kinsey@njaes.rutgers.edu 
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Cape May County 
 Jenny Carleo, County Agricultural Agent 
 
 Phone: 609-465-5115 
 Email: carleo@njaes.rutgers.edu 
 
 Betty Jean Webersinn, County Extension Dept. Head, County 4-H Agent 
 

Phone: 609-465-5115 
Email: webersinn@njaes.rutgers.edu 

 
Cumberland County 
 James R. Johnson, County Extension Dept. Head, County Agricultural Agent 
  
 Phone: 856-451-2800 
 Email: jjohnson@njaes.rutgers.edu 
 
 Jeannette Rea-Keywood, County 4-H Agent 
 

Phone: 856-451-2800 
Email: reakeywood@njaes.rutgers.edu 

 
Essex County  
 Phillipa Myers, County Extension Dept. Head, County 4-H Agent  
 
 Phone: 973-353-5525 
 Email: myers@njaes.rutgers.edu 
 
Gloucester County 
 Michelle Infante-Casella, County Agricultural Agent  
 
 Phone: 856-307-6450 
 Email: minfante@njaes.rutgers.edu 
 
 Linda Strieter, County 4-H Agent 
 

Phone: 856-307-6532, ext. 3 
Email: strieter@njaes.rutgers.edu 

  
Hunterdon County  
 Win Cowgill, County Agricultural Agent and Regional Fruit Agent 
 
 Phone: 908-788-1339 
 Email: cowgill@njaes.rutgers.edu 
 
 Robert Mickel, County Agricultural Agent & Regional Livestock Agent 
  
 Phone: 908-788-1338 
 Email: mickel@njaes.rutgers.edu 
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Mercer County  
 Chad Ripberger, County Extension Dept. Head, County 4-H Agent  
 
 Phone: 609-989-6833 
 Email: ripberger@njaes.rutgers.edu 
 
 Barbara Bromley, Horticulturist 
  
 Phone: 609-989-6830 
 Email: bbromley@mercercounty.org 
 
Middlesex County 
 William T. Hlubik, County Extension Dept. Head, County Agricultural Agent 
 
 Phone: 732-398-5262 
 Email: hlubik@njaes.rutgers.edu 
 
 Michele Bakacs, County Environmental & Resource Management Agent 
 
 Phone: 732-398-5262 
 Email: bakacs@njaes.rutgers.edu 
 
 Laura Bovitz, County 4-H Agent 
 

Phone: 732-398-5261 
Email: bovitz@njaes.rutgers.edu 

 
Monmouth County 
 Richard G. Obal , County Extension Dept. Head, County Agricultural Agent 
  
 Phone: 732-431-7260 
 Email: obal@njaes.rutgers.edu 
 
 William Sciarappa, County Agricultural Agent 
 
 Phone: 732-431-7278 
 Email: sciarappa@njaes.rutgers.edu 
 
Morris County 
 Peter J. Nitzsche, County Extension Dept. Head, County Agricultural Agent 
  
 Phone: 973-285-8300, ext. 226 
 Email: nitzsche@njaes.rutgers.edu 
 
 Bruce M. Barbour, County Agricultural Agent 
  
 Phone: 973-285-8300, ext. 227 
 Email: barbour@njaes.rutgers.edu 
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Morris County (cont.)  
 Rachel Lyons, County 4-H Agent 
 

Phone: 973-285-8300, ext. 232 
Email: lyons@njaes.rutgers.edu 

 
Ocean County 
 Gef Flimlin, County Extension Dept. Head, Marine Extension Agent  
 
 Phone: 732-349-1152 
 Email: flimlin@njaes.rutgers.edu 
 
 Richard Mohr, County Agricultural Agent 
  
 Phone: 732-505-3671 
 Email: mohr@njaes.rutgers.edu 
 
 Cara Muscio, Marine Extension Agent (Water Quality & Recreation)  
 
 Phone: 732-349-1210 
 Email: muscio@njaes.rutgers.edu 
 
 Linda Schoch, Horticulturist & Master Gardener Coordinator 
 
 Phone: 732-349-1246 
 Email: lschoch@co.ocean.nj.us 
 
Passaic County  
 Maria C. Young, County Extension Dept. Head 
 
 Phone: 973-305-5742 
 Email: young@njaes.rutgers.edu 
 
Salem County 
 David L. Lee, County Extension Dept. Head, County Agricultural Agent 
 
 Phone: 856-769-0090 
 Email: dlee@njaes.rutgers.edu 
 
 Salvatore Mangiafico, Environmental & Resource Management Agent 
 
 Phone: 856-769-0090 
 Email: mangiafico@njaes.rutgers.edu 
 
 Annette Devitt, County 4-H Agent 
 

Phone: 856-769-0090 
Email: devitt@njaes.rutgers.edu 
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Somerset County  
 Nicholas Polanin, County Agricultural Agent 
 
 Phone: 908-526-6293 
 Email: polanin@njaes.rutgers.edu 
 
 Pat Rector, Environmental & Resource Management Agent 
 
 Phone: 973-285-8300, ext. 225 
 Email: rector@njaes.rutgers.edu 
 
 Lisa Rothenburger, County 4-H Agent 
 

Phone: 908-526-6644 
Email: rothenburger@njaes.rutgers.edu 

 
Sussex County  
 Stephen Komar, County Agricultural Agent 
 
 Phone: 973-948-4913 
 Email: skomar@njaes.rutgers.edu 
 
Union County 
 Michele Bakacs, County Environmental & Resource Management Agent 
 
 Phone: 732-398-5262 
 Email: bakacs@njaes.rutgers.edu 
 
 Madeline Flahive DiNardo, County Agricultural Agent 
 
 Phone: 908-654-9854 
 Email: flahive@njaes.rutgers.edu 
  
Warren County  
 Everett A. Chamberlain, County Agricultural Agent 
 
 Phone: 908-475-6503 
 Email: chamberlain@njaes.rutgers.edu 
 
 Alayne Torretta, County 4-H Agent 
 

Phone: 908-475-6502 
Email: torretta@njaes.rutgers.edu 

 
 

Contact information compiled from http://njaes.rutgers.edu/county/ and subject to change. 


